
Date Competition Start

Sunday 31/03/2019 Opening 4's 1pm
Sunday 07/04/2019 April Medal (E) (L) 1pm
Sat/Sun 13th&14th A&B Matchplay C'ship @ Machrihanish GC
Sunday 14/04/2019 Marie Curie (E) (s) 1pm
Sunday 21/04/2019 Jimmy Reid (E) (s) 1pm
Friday 26/04/2019 Kings&Queens-Golfer&Non Golfer (9) 6pm
Sunday 28/04/2019 Western Isles Challenge Cup (O) (E) (s) 1pm
Friday 03/05/2019 Grandparents(9) (s) 6pm
Saturday 04/05/2019 Taynuilt Team Match @ Tobermory TBA
Sunday 05/05/2019 May Medal (E) (L) 1pm
Sunday 12/05/2019 Jubilee Cup (O (E) (s) 1pm
Sunday 19/05/2019 Shell Cup (O) (E) (s) 1pm
Sunday 26/05/2019 1st Round Centenary (E) (L) 1pm
Sunday 02/06/2019 June Medal (E) (L) 1pm
Saturday 08/06/2019 Western Approaches @ Vaul TBA
Sunday 09/06/2019 Cadden Cup @ Vaul TBA
Sunday 16/06/2019 Alasdair Brown (E) (s) 1pm
Saturday 22/06/2019 A&B Spring Meeting @ Taynuilt
Sunday 23/06/2019 Captains Prize 1pm
Sunday 30/06/2019 2nd round Centenary (E) (L) 1pm

Saturday 06/07/2019 A&B Area Strokeplay Championship / Youths 

Championship / Team Trophy @ Machrihanish

Sunday 07/07/2019 July Medal (E) (L) 1pm
Saturday 13/07/2019 Senior MacBrayne 10.30am
Sunday 14/07/2019 Highland Games Cup (E) (s) 1pm
Saturday 20/07/2019 Clydesdale Bank Trophy @ Craignure 1pm
Sunday 21/07/2019 Garmony Open @ Craignure 1pm
Sunday 28/07/2019 3rd Round Centenary (E) (L) 1pm
Saturday 03/08/2019 Tobermory Open (E) (L) 1pm
Sunday 04/08/2019 Tobermory Open
Sunday 11/08/2019 August Medal (E) (L) 1pm
Sunday 18/08/2019 Jackie Tague Trophy (E) 1pm
Friday 23/08/2019 Over 50's (s) (9) 6pm
Sunday 25/08/2019 4th Round Centenary (E) 1 pm
Sunday 01/09/2019 September Medal (E) (L) 1pm

6th to 8th A&B Area Team Championships & Scottish Boys

Area team Championship @ Leven & Scoonie
Sunday 08/09/2019 Presidents Cup/Tobermory Trophy Drawn
Sunday 15/09/2019 Glenforsa Quaich-Tobermory Start 11am
Sunday 22/09/2019 Backwards Trophy 1pm
Sunday 29/09/2019
Sunday 06/10/2019 October Medal (9) (E) (L) 1pm
Sunday 13/10/2019 Rally Trophy 11am

(The date & venue for A&B Boys Championships & U16’s has yet 

to be finalised)

Gents Fixtures 2019

Early start sheets will be available for competitions where indicated (E). Members must be entered by 

10.15am when the draw will be made, the first tee off time will be 10.30am.

A late start sheet will be available for competitions where indicated (L). Members must be entered 

not less than 48 hours before. Those entered will agree a tee off time no earlier than 4.30pm and no 

later than 6.00pm.

All other playing members will go in the main draw where they must be entered 15 minutes before 

competition start time. In these requests the Club has no responsibility for providing a marker and the 

request must be made not less than 48 hours before the competition. All other requests to be made 

in writing to the committee meeting who reserves the right to alter the above where necessary.

All dates carrying (s) will be stableford points competitions.  All other competitions will involve 

strokeplay. 

All other Club competitions will have details of respective scoring and rules attached to draws to 

 assist members comply with competition timetable(s).This will be displayed on the Clubs 

noticeboard.


